A waiver, to be effective, must be granted in writing by the Commissioner. 

ARTICLE 40 
DISCLOSURE OF RECORDS 

40.1 This Contract may be subject to the provisions of C.G.S. Section 1-218. In accordance with this statute, each contract in excess 
of two million five hundred thousand dollars ($2,500,000.00) between a public agency and a person for the performance of a 
governmental function shall (a) provide that the public agency is entitled to receive a copy of records and files related to the 
performance of the governmental function, and (b) indicate that such records and files are subject to the Freedom of Information Act